

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4161-4164/2008  
(From the judgement and order dated 26/02/2008 in CRLMC No. 4183/2006  
& CRLMC No. 4184/2006 & CRLMC No. 4185/2006 & CRLMC No.  
4186/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ABDUL REHMAN & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.M.ANEES-UL-HAQ Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report )

Date: 08/07/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Chandra Shekhar, Adv.  
Mr.S.Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.G.D.Gandhi,Adv.  
Mr. P.D. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Two  
weeks' time, thereafter, is granted for filing rejoinder.

Service of notice on the State may be effected. Dasti service, in  
addition, is permitted.

Put up for final disposal six weeks hence.

[ Meenu Sethi ]  
A.R.-cum -P.S.

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master