

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4161-4164/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 26/02/2008 in CRLMC No.
4183/2006 & CRLMC No. 4184/2006 & CRLMC No. 4185/2006 & CRLMC No.
4186/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ABDUL REHMAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.M.ANEES-UL-HAQ

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 20/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.D. Sharma,Adv. (N.P.)

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Subhash Kaushik, Adv. for
Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letters circulated by learned counsel
for the respondent No. 1 seeking adjournment on account of
personal difficulty, this matter stands adjourned.(Pardeep Kumar) (Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master